
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. '38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 7th

day of September 1872.

"Same and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland.

Aberdeen Town and County Banking }

North of Scotland Banking Company.

fflyo'esrlalfl 'Ranking Company.

Caledonian T?a.nlring Company . . .* T . . .

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank )
) nf fipntlflTirl f

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commfiroial Tifl.nk of Pnntlano! , , . , , , . . . .

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen, Town, and County Banking 1
1 Conrnanv. f

North of Scotland Banking Company

ClynVsrlalft Banking Company, ,. , .,...,,,,

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation daring four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

192306

225523

165264

215031

169401

238884

79343

141012

170546

199971

32530

Under £5.

415349

416766

347837

493626

365125

481974

95735

140268

313415

350897

62754

Total.

607655

642289

513101

708658

534527

720858

175079

281280

483961

550868

95284

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

301033

476899

119298

400342

302959

346222

112273

134505

227331

520201

52807

Silver.

30372

62414

31523

34564

44531

41143

8228

10238

30159

31726

6122

Total.

331406

539313

150821

434906

347490

387365

120501 "

144744

. 257490 -

551928

58929
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Com, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated this 19th day of September 1872. w- lar- «OTTSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties. ,


