AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of September 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	192306	415349	607655	301033	30372	331406
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	225523	416766	642289	476899	62414	539313
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	165264	347837	513101	119298	31523	150821
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	215031	493626	708658	400342	34564	434906
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	169401	365125	534527	302959	44531	347490
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	238884	481974	720858	346222	41143	387365
Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	Aberdeen	70133	79343	95735	175079	112273	8228	120501
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{b}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{r}\mathbf{d}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{n}$	154319	141012	140268	281280	134505	10238	144744
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	170546	313415	483961	227331	30159	257490
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	199971	3 5089 7	550868	520201	31726	551928
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	32530	62754	95284	52807	6122	58929

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

598